659
L  -
0,
50
-0
,2
5
D1 -0,008
0,
8
D
locating cylinder centring bush grade 1
alternative: grade 2
±0.005 (grade 1)
±0.03 (grade 1+2)±0.005 (grade 1)
±0.03 (grade 1+2)
centring bush grade 1
bore 0.4 – 0.8 mm larger than
locating cylinder diameter
bore 0.4 – 0.8 mm larger
than locating cylinder diameter
machine table or base plate
receiver bush Form B
(screwed down from front)
grid plate
K1475
Material:
Stainless steel 1.4548.
Version:
Hardened to min. 40 HRC, bright.
Sample order:
K1475.113020
Note:
By a centre distance tolerance of ±0.005 mm and
two grade I centring bushes a repeat accuracy of
±0.013 mm is possible.
By a centre distance tolerance of ±0.03 mm
and one grade I and one grade II centring bush a
repeat accuracy of 0.04 mm is possible.
The centring bushes are pressed into the receiver
holes of the tooling plates using a light pressure.
For further details see “General information”.
Centring bushes stainless steel
KIPP Centring bushes stainless steel